GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF EX-SERVICEMEN WELFARE
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 211
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16" December, 2024

HOSPITALS EMPANELLED UNDER ECHS
211 DR. V. SIVADASAN:
Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) the number of hospitals empanelled under Ex-Servicemen Contributory Health Scheme (ECHS), State-wise, year-wise data since 2021;

(b) the number of ailments covered under ECHS, year-wise data since 2021; and

(c) the amount of money spent on ECHS, year-wise data since 2021?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF DEFENCE
(SHRI RAJNATH SINGH)

(a) to (c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF RAJYA SABHA
STARRED OQUESTION NO. 211 FOR ANSWER ON 16.12.2024 REGARDING
“HOSPITALS EMPANELLED UNDER ECHS”.

(a): Number of hospitals empanelled under ECHS since 2021 is placed at Annexure-I.

(b): ECHS covers all ailments which are being covered in CGHS. The number of ailments covered under ECHS, year-wise data since 2021 is placed at Annexure-II.

(c): Year wise amount of money expended under ECHS since 2021 is placed at Annexure-III.
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ANNEXURE-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 211 FOR ANSWER ON 16.12.2024 REGARDING

“HOSPITALS EMPANELLED UNDER ECHS”.

NUMBER OF HOSPITALS EMPANELLED UNDER ECHS

(STATE-WISE AND YEAR-WISE) SINCE 2021

Sl. [State/UT Year 2021 Year 2022 Year 2023 Year 2024
A Hosp|EyeDental[Lab|Totall Hosp|Eye]Dental[Lab| Totall Hosp|Eye]Dental[Lab| Total Hosp|[Eye] Dental]l Lab| Totall
1 |Andaman& | 0 |O| O [0O]J O | O |O] O O] O | O(O] O |O[O]O]O 0 0 0
Nicobar
2 |Andhra 47 (81 10 |1 |66 [48 (8| 12 |1 |69 |55|10f 16 | 1]|82]60 (10| 20 2 | 92
Pradesh
3 |Arunachal 0(oj o0 jojofo]Jof o0 |O[fOf|O]JOf OI[fO]OfO]O 0 0 0
Pradesh
4 JAssam 5|2 1 [L{19)182| 1 [1]|22]22(2]| 1 |2(27]|23]2 1 2 | 28
5 [Bihar 2251 1 |1 |29(27(7| 1 |1|36(28[8| 1 |1]|38]|37]9 1 1 48
6 (Chandigarh | 3 |2 1 (28 |3 (2| 1 (2|8 |3 (2] 1 |2(8]|9 4 1 4 18
7 (Chhattisgarh | 5 |1 O (O 6 | 7 |1 1L [0 9|9 ([1] 1 |Of11|12]1 1 0 14
8 |Delhi 168 (53| 35 |31|287|170(54| 36 |31]|291(173|59( 37 |32|301|183(63| 37 32 | 315
9 (Goa 1{ojo0joj1{1rfo}]o0ojoj1{3|0fo0]0|l3]3f|0O0 0 0 3
10 |Gujarat 16|53 [1(25]120]7 4 (132|208 4 |1[33|25]10 4 1 | 40
11 [Haryana 212139 36 [11]298]234|45| 41 |12]332|265(53| 45 |14(377|272|59| 46 14 | 391
12 [Himachal 1713 2 | 1123204 2 | 127|245 2 |1]32]|27]|7 2 1 37
Pradesh
13 &K 7030 |1{11|7 |3] 0 (1|11 8 |4] 0 (1|13 |14|4 0 1 19
14 [harkhand |1 2 (L{15)1r{1| 2 (1f15]12(1] 2 |1|l6|14]1 2 1 18
15 [Karnataka 40 (11| 6 |2 [59 |43 (12| 6 (2|63 |46 |17 7 [2 72|51 (21| 9 2 | 83
16 [Kerala 71 (161 2 |6 |95([76 (17| 2 |6 [101| 81 |19 2 |7 ]109]|92 (24| 2 7 1125
17 |Ladakh 0o(oj 0o jojofojof o |ofOfO]JOf OI|fO]OfO]O 0 0 0
18 [Madhya 36 {8 1 |1|46|44 (10| 1 |1|56(48 (13| 1 |2]|64]|51 (14| 9 2 | 76
Pradesh
19 Maharashtra [120({31 9 |9 [169]128(34| 9 |9 |180|142|45| 12 [12|211{156|50| 14 12 | 232
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20 [Manipur o(ofojofofjrjofofofrjy1joj o0 ifor1yf1ifo 0 0 1
21 [Meghalaya 1{0f 00O} 1 |10} 0 (0] 1 ]|2]0]0T(fO0[2(2]O0 0 0 2
22 [Mizoram 0(o0j 0 jo0jOfO]JOf O |O[fOfT]OfO(fO]1|2]0 0 0 2
23 [Nagaland 0(o0j o0 jojofojofojofofojofoifojofo]o 0 0 0
24 [Odisha 8 (3] 0 |1|12(11])6| 0 |2(19|12|6| O [2]20(14|7 0 2| 23
25 |Puducherry | 3 (1| O |O| 4 |3 (1] 0 |JO| 4 [3|[1] 0 |O|4]| 3|1 0 0 4
26 [Punjab 211(52 7 | 5|275|219(61| 7 |5]292(235|71| 9 |7 |322|236(71 9 7 | 323
27 |Rajasthan 110|111 6 |1 |128|136|26| 11 |1 |174|141|31| 13 |4 [189]149]|39| 15 5 | 208
28 |Sikkim 1r{ofojoy1j1j0}0{((o0j1|1])0]0T(f01(1fO0 0 0 1
29 [Tamil Nadu | 52 (15| 1 |2 |70 |55 (17| 1 |2 75|58 |21 1 |3 |83 |63 (22 1 3 89
30 [Telangana 7161 6 |3(227 |6 6 [3[22]8]|6] 6 [3|23|9 (6 7 3125
31 (Tripura 0(o0j 0 jo0ojoOfO]JOf O |O[fOfT]|JOfO(fO]1|[1]O0 0 0 1
32 |Uttar Pradesh|249|35| 11 | 6 (301(261|47| 15 |7 |330|273 (57| 17 | 7 |354|284 (64| 22 9 | 379
33 [Uttarakhand | 28 |10| 1 |2 (41 [30|12| 1 |3 |46 |32 (14| 1 |4 |51 |34][15 1 5 55
34 WestBengal |26 | 5| 2 |4 (37 [27|6| 2 (439|297 2 |4|42|30(8 2 5 | 45
TOTAL 1487]326( 143 (93 [2049|1609[389| 162 (97 [2257|1736{461| 181 |113[2491(1858512( 206 | 121 |2697
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ANNEXURE-II REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 211 FOR ANSWER ON 16.12.2024 REGARDING
“HOSPITALS EMPANELLED UNDER ECHS”.

NUMBER OF AILMENTS COVERED UNDER ECHS SINCE 2021 (YEAR WISE)

Year Number of Ailments covered (As per CGHS package codes)
2021 1841
2022 1841
2023 1841
2024 1859
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ANNEXURE-III REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (¢) OF RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 211 FOR ANSWER ON 16.12.2024 REGARDING
“HOSPITALS EMPANELLED UNDER ECHS”.

AMOUNT SPENT ON ECHS SINCE 2021 (YEAR WISE)

SI. No. Financial Year Expenditure (in XCrore)
1 2021-22 4864.66
2 2022-23 6892.79
3 2023-24 9832.79
4 2024-25 6283.00
(Till 30 November, 2024)
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